

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2861/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2006 in DBCSA No. 404/1994 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

RAJMATA KRISHNA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 26/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwin, Adv. for  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for two  
weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master